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Date:  12th September 17 

 

Our Ref:  FOI/5514 

 

Contact:  Ben Hosier 

 

Email:  xxx.xxxxxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx 

 

Directline:  01442 228215 

 

   

 

 
 

 

By email:  R Malhotra 

      xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx  

 
 
 
 
Dear R Malhotra,   
 
Your  request  for  information  under  the  Freedom  of  Information  Act  2000.  Our  reference: 
FOI DBC\FOI\5514 
 
Thank you for your above request. 
 
In  your  correspondence  you  have  requested  the  information  set  out  below  and  in  what 
follows I set out the Council’s response: 
 
1. 

Please  state  the  number  of  printers  currently  within  the  organization,  including 

MFD´s & photocopiers.  
Response – We currently have 22 devices.  
 
2. 

What percentage of your fleet is in colour vs mono? 

Response  –  Based  on  usage  in  August  2017  the  percentage  of  colour  was  10.49%  and 
mono was 89.51%.  
 
3. 

In terms of usage, what is your monthly page volumes? 

Response – Based on usage in August 2017 the monthly usage was 189,604.00.  
 
4. 

Who are the main manufacturers for the printers (hardware)? 

Response – Ricoh UK Ltd provide all our equipment.  
 
5. 

Who are the main supplier(s) of print consumables (Toner, spares, etc)?  

Response – We have a manged agreement with Ricoh UK Ltd. As part of the agreement 
we pay Ricoh a fee per click rate and this then includes all toner, maintenance and spares.  
 
6. 

What are the start and end dates for the print support contract(s) if applicable?  

Response – Start date of the agreement was 1st January 2017 to 31st December 2021.  
 
7. 

What is the approximate spend on printers and consumables during the last year? 

Based  on  the  last  12  months  the  cost  was  £102,771.16  (please  note  this  includes  the 
purchase of equipment in December 2017).  
 
8. 

What is the length of the MFD contract(s)? 

Response - Start date of the agreement was 1st January 2017 to 31st December 2021. 
 
 

 





 
9. 

What  are  the  start  and  end  dates  for  the  managed  print  contract  in  your 

organization (if applicable)? 
Response – N/A.  
 
10. 

Which procurement route or framework was used to procure this service? 

Response  -  Central  Buying  Consortium  Framework  Agreement  for  Supply  of  Multi-
functional Devices (reference Y11171), Lot 1. 
 
11. 

 The  named  person  and  their  role  in  your  organization  is  in  charge  of  the 

procurement for printing and any managed print contracts.  
Response – Andrew Linden, Team Leader of Commissioning, Procurement & Compliance.  
 
Information  explaining  the  Council’s  process  for  responding  to  information  requests  is 
available on our website at www.dacorum.gov.uk/foi. 
 
Should you have any further queries or information needs, or if you are unhappy about the 
way  your  request  has  been  handled,  then  please  do  not  hesitate  to  contact  me,  or  the 
Council’s information service at: xxx@xxxxxxx.xxx.xx, quoting reference FOI 5514. 
 
I would confirm that, pursuant to Section 50 of the FOIA, you may apply to the Information 
Commissioner  for  a  decision  whether,  in  any  specified  respect,  your  request  for 
information has been dealt with in accordance with the requirements of Part 1 of the FOIA. 
The  Commissioner  would  of  course  make  a  decision  on  any  application  unless  certain 
circumstances apply, one of which is that the relevant public authority’s complaints/review 
procedure  has  not  been  exhausted.  I  would  confirm  the  Information  Commissioner’s 
contact details are as follows:- 
 
The Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
SK9 5AF 
 
Helpline: 0303 123 1113 
The website, with online form: www.ico.gov.uk and email for online complaint: 
xxxxxxxx@xxx.xxx.xxx.xx 
 
If you need further assistance, do please contact me or the information service, as 
indicated above. 
 

 

Yours sincerely 
 
Ben Hosier 
 
Group Manager  
Commissioning, Procurement & Compliance 

 




    

  

  
